Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong
Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no
representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability
whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any
part of the contents of this announcement.
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ANNOUNCEMENT
POWER GENERATION FOR JUNE 2018

The announcement is made pursuant to Rule 13.09 of the Rules Governing the Listing
of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and Inside Information
Provisions under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap. 571, Laws
of Hong Kong).

The board of directors (the “Board”) of China Longyuan Power Group Corporation
Limited* (the “Company”) announces that, according to the Company’s preliminary
statistics, the power generation of the Company and its subsidiaries (the “Group’)
for June 2018 on a consolidated basis amounted to 3,400,353 MWh, representing an
increase of 10.94% compared with the corresponding period of 2017. In particular, the
wind power generation registered an increase of 15.81%, the coal power generation
registered a decrease of 0.41% and other renewable energy power generation registered
a decrease of 28.97%. As of 30 June 2018, the total power generation of the Group for
2018 amounted to 25,830,203 MWh, representing an increase of 13.63% compared
with the corresponding period of 2017. In particular, the wind power generation
registered an increase of 21.55%, the coal power generation registered a decrease of
9.96%, and other renewable energy power generation registered a decrease of 19.00%.



Details of the power generation of the Group for June 2018 are set out as follows (unit:

MWh):
Power
Business segments generation for
and regional June
distribution 2018
(MWh)
Wind power business 2,584,166
Including: Heilongjiang 165,763
Jilin 54,526
Liaoning 199,620
Inner Mongolia 330,645
Jiangsu inland 162,713
Jiangsu offshore 111,729
Zhejiang 18,696
Fujian 133,354
Hainan 10,304
Gansu 224,743
Xinjiang 257,880
Hebei 143,015
Yunnan 94,204
Anhui 111,673
Shandong 58,369
Tianjin 32,629
Shanxi 88,280
Ningxia 97,824
Guizhou 70,753
Shaanxi 57,267
Tibet 736
Chongging 28,899
Shanghai 6,812
Guangdong 12,357
Hunan 9,959
Guangxi 13,292
Jiangxi 7,184
Hubei 10,104
Canada 14,527
South Africa 56,308
Coal power business 781,431
Other renewable energy 34,756
business
Total 3,400,353

Power
generation for
June

2017

(MWh)

2,231,384
162,029
59,393
151,021
284,405
190,973
03,149
25,736
103,892
6,896
115,414
244,676
115,657
131,043
101,286
58,485
26,153
84,425
109,367
63,958
45,791
496
22,232
7,268
9,682
10,723
9,549
6,910

20,774

784,634
48,930

3,064,949

Year-on-year
percentage
change for

June

(%)

15.81
2.30
-8.19
32.18
16.26
-14.80
76.93
-21.35
28.36
4942
94.73
5.40
23.65
28.11
10.26
-0.20
24.76
457
-10.55
10.62
25.06
48.39
29.99
-0.27
27.63
112
39.20
3.97

-30.07

-0.41
-28.97

10.94

_2_

Total power
generation for
2018

(MWh)

20,789,474
1,389,088
469,610
1,359,244
2,765,248
1,411,555
980,129
182,888
978,926
60,412
1,322,240
1,603,680
1,429,304
1,220,298
876,649
493,945
215,292
1,012,854
832,880
682,749
389,389
8,525
149,995
70,189
72,932
172,237
132,613
48,930
62,042
145,945
349,636
4,792,556
48,173

25,830,203

Total power
generation
for the
corresponding
period of

2017

(MWh)

17,103,131
1,197,882
429,457
1,112,106
2,370,444
1,280,171
526,561
184,446
820,546
63,923
984,087
1,325,245
1,333,891
1,108,354
786,934
393,985
142,797
624,135
670,226
743,018
308,763
7,230
168,715
69,677
57,584
79,916
134,103
25,371

153,558

5,322,834
306,392

22,732,356

Year-on-year
percentage
change for

total annual
power
generation

(%)

21.55
15.96
9.35
222
16.66
10.26
86.14
-0.84
19.30
-5.49
34.36
21.01
115
10.10
11.40
25.37
50.77
62.28
427
8.1
26.11
1791
-11.10
0.73
26.65
-9.61
-1.11
93.01

-4.96

-9.96
-19.00

13.63



Note: Certain figures included in this announcement have been subject to rounding adjustments, or
have been rounded to two decimal places. Any discrepancies between the total shown and the
sum of the amounts listed are due to rounding.

By order of the Board
China Longyuan Power Group Corporation Limited*
Li Enyi
Executive Director and President

Beijing, the PRC, 6 July 2018

As at the date of this announcement, the non-executive directors of the Company
are Mr. Qiao Baoping, Mr. Liu Jinhuan, Mr. Luan Baoxing and Mr. Yang Xiangbin;
the executive directors are Mr. Li Enyi and Mr. Huang Qun; and the independent
non-executive directors are Mr. Zhang Songyi, Mr. Meng Yan and Mr. Han Dechang.

*  For identification purpose only



