Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Stock Code: 00916)

ANNOUNCEMENT POWER GENERATION FOR JUNE 2018

The announcement is made pursuant to Rule 13.09 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and Inside Information Provisions under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap. 571, Laws of Hong Kong).

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of China Longyuan Power Group Corporation Limited* (the "**Company**") announces that, according to the Company's preliminary statistics, the power generation of the Company and its subsidiaries (the "**Group**") for June 2018 on a consolidated basis amounted to 3,400,353 MWh, representing an increase of 10.94% compared with the corresponding period of 2017. In particular, the wind power generation registered an increase of 15.81%, the coal power generation registered a decrease of 0.41% and other renewable energy power generation registered a decrease of 28.97%. As of 30 June 2018, the total power generation of the Group for 2018 amounted to 25,830,203 MWh, representing an increase of 13.63% compared with the corresponding period of 2017. In particular, the wind power generation generation of 2017. In particular, the wind power generation of 2017. In particular, the corresponding period of 2017. In particular, the Group for 2018 amounted to 25,830,203 MWh, representing an increase of 13.63% compared with the corresponding period of 2017. In particular, the wind power generation registered an increase of 2017. In particular, the wind power generation registered an increase of 2017. In particular, the wind power generation registered an increase of 2017. In particular, the wind power generation registered an increase of 2017. In particular, the wind power generation registered an increase of 2017. In particular, the wind power generation registered an increase of 21.55%, the coal power generation registered a decrease of 9.96%, and other renewable energy power generation registered a decrease of 19.00%.

Details of the power generation of the Group for June 2018 are set out as follows (unit: MWh):

Business segments and regional distribution	Power generation for June 2018 (MWh)	Power generation for June 2017 (MWh)	Year-on-year percentage change for June (%)	Total power generation for 2018 (MWh)	Total power generation for the corresponding period of 2017 (MWh)	Year-on-year percentage change for total annual power generation (%)
Wind power business	2,584,166	2,231,384	15.81	20,789,474	17,103,131	21.55
Including: Heilongjiang	165,763	162,029	2.30	1,389,088	1,197,882	15.96
Jilin	54,526	59,393	-8.19	469,610	429,457	9.35
Liaoning	199,620	151,021	32.18	1,359,244	1,112,106	22.22
Inner Mongolia	330,645	284,405	16.26	2,765,248	2,370,444	16.66
Jiangsu inland	162,713	190,973	-14.80	1,411,555	1,280,171	10.26
Jiangsu offshore	111,729	63,149	76.93	980,129	526,561	86.14
Zhejiang	18,696	25,736	-27.35	182,888	184,446	-0.84
Fujian	133,354	103,892	28.36	978,926	820,546	19.30
Hainan	10,304	6,896	49.42	60,412	63,923	-5.49
Gansu	224,743	115,414	94.73	1,322,240	984,087	34.36
Xinjiang	257,880	244,676	5.40	1,603,680	1,325,245	21.01
Hebei	143,015	115,657	23.65	1,429,304	1,333,891	7.15
Yunnan	94,204	131,043	-28.11	1,220,298	1,108,354	10.10
Anhui	111,673	101,286	10.26	876,649	786,934	11.40
Shandong	58,369	58,485	-0.20	493,945	393,985	25.37
Tianjin	32,629	26,153	24.76	215,292	142,797	50.77
Shanxi	88,280	84,425	4.57	1,012,854	624,135	62.28
Ningxia	97,824	109,367	-10.55	832,880	670,226	24.27
Guizhou	70,753	63,958	10.62	682,749	743,018	-8.11
Shaanxi	57,267	45,791	25.06	389,389	308,763	26.11
Tibet	736	496	48.39	8,525	7,230	17.91
Chongqing	28,899	22,232	29.99	149,995	168,715	-11.10
Shanghai	6,812	7,268	-6.27	70,189	69,677	0.73
Guangdong	12,357	9,682	27.63	72,932	57,584	26.65
Hunan	9,959	10,723	-7.12	72,237	79,916	-9.61
Guangxi	13,292	9,549	39.20	132,613	134,103	-1.11
Jiangxi	7,184	6,910	3.97	48,980	25,377	93.01
Hubei	10,104	-	-	62,042	-	-
Canada	14,527	20,774	-30.07	145,945	153,558	-4.96
South Africa	56,308	-	-	349,636	-	-
Coal power business	781,431	784,634	-0.41	4,792,556	5,322,834	-9.96
Other renewable energy	34,756	48,930	-28.97	248,173	306,392	-19.00
business	A 400 A=-		40.04			40.70
Total	3,400,353	3,064,949	10.94	25,830,203	22,732,356	13.63

Note: Certain figures included in this announcement have been subject to rounding adjustments, or have been rounded to two decimal places. Any discrepancies between the total shown and the sum of the amounts listed are due to rounding.

By order of the Board China Longyuan Power Group Corporation Limited* Li Enyi Executive Director and President

Beijing, the PRC, 6 July 2018

As at the date of this announcement, the non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Qiao Baoping, Mr. Liu Jinhuan, Mr. Luan Baoxing and Mr. Yang Xiangbin; the executive directors are Mr. Li Enyi and Mr. Huang Qun; and the independent non-executive directors are Mr. Zhang Songyi, Mr. Meng Yan and Mr. Han Dechang.

* For identification purpose only